
2.34 meters


φ 54cm
２1cm


35 cm


37°


10°


16cm


A (thickness 16cm)
 B (thickness 10cm)
 C (thickness 10cm)


Volume
 0.44 m3
 0.34 m3 
 0.34 m3 


Net Weight
 4t
 3t
 3t


10cm


２7cm


Material : Copper/Brass/Bronze/Stainless Steel
 Total ~10t


9cm

放射線吸収材






インストール先

米国ニューヨーク州 
ブルックヘブン国立研究所


この空間を満たす
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~ 1/8” th plate in 2 
halves to shim out and 
compensate for 
exisNng prominent 
bolt heads. Holes in 
plates to allow access 
to exisNng M24 
tapped holes. 

SpoRace, drill and tap 
lower side of conical 
outer cavity surface 
for absorber supports 

RPC Absorber Design Plan 
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3 layers of 2” thick plate 
with counterbored 
holes for M24 screws to 
aZach to exisNng 
tapped holes at rear of 
cavity. Layers are sliced 
into quadrants for 
easier handling and 
posiNoning 

½‐13 bolts support 
3rd 5th and 7th layers 
in 12 Spots 
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Layers 4 and 5: 
(2) 2” plates, 
again divided 
into quadrants 
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Layers 6 and 7, 
(2) 1‐3/4” 
plates. Each 
plate has 
counter bored 
holes to allow 
aZachment to 
the next 
underneath 
layer and 
tapped holes 
to allow the 
next outer 
layer to aZach 
to it. 

Layers 3, 5 
and 7 have 
machined flats 
on the boZom 
quadrants to 
support the 
weight of the 
absorber. 
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Inner and 
outer radii for 
each layer is 
adjusted to 
allow 
conformance 
with the inner 
and outer 
conical cavity 
shape. North 
side and south 
side have 
different inner 
radii to allow 
for differring 
flower pot 
angles.  
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Stainless Plates
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5mm thickness x 14 plates


1170mm


2340mm


1170mm


350mm




Stainless Plates
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1170mm


2340mm


1170mm


200mm


150mm


2000mm


1000mm


1000mm



